## Hall of the House of Representatives

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003

Amendment Form

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1981

"AN ACT TO ENHANCE THE PENALTY FOR DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED IF A

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

CHILD IS IN THE VEHICLE

## Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 1981.

Amend House Bill No. 1981 as engrossed, H3/14/03:

Page 1, line 30 delete "person" and substitute "passenger"

AND

Page 2, line 8 delete "(B)" and substitute "(B)(i)"

AND

Page 2, delete line 12 and substitute the following: "community service.

(ii) If the court orders community service, the court shall clearly set forth in written findings the reasons for the order of community service;"

AND

Page 2, line 16 delete "(B)" and substitute "(B)(i)"

AND

Page 2, line 19, delete "and" and substitute "or"

AND

Page 2, delete line 20 and substitute the following:

"twenty (120) days of community service.

<u>(ii) If the court orders community service, the</u>
court shall clearly set forth in written findings the reasons for the order
of community service;"



AND
-----

Page 2, line 25 delete "(B)" and substitute "(B)(i)"

AND

Page 2, delete line 29 and substitute the following:

"service and shall be guilty of a felony.

(ii) If the court orders community service, the court shall clearly set forth in written findings the reasons for the order of community service; and"

AND

Page 2, line 34 delete "(B)" and substitute "(B)(i)"

AND

Page 4, delete line 2 and substitute the following: "service and shall be guilty of a felony.

(ii) If the court orders community service, the court shall clearly set forth in written findings the reasons for the order of community service."

The Amendment was read	
By: Representative Penix	
MGF/CDW - 031720031520	
CDW308	Chief Clerk